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BRICK CITY THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT 
166 ............................... ch.c. ........ Mohaymen ...............................Mayakoba

CARY FROMMER, AGENT 
9 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... Malibu Moon ...........................Saravati
66 ............................... ch.c. ........ Daredevil ..................................Adorabell
87 ............................... gr/ro.c. .... Pioneerof the Nile .....................Chanel Number Mine
115 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... Candy Ride (ARG) ...................Forest Uproar
140 ............................... b.c. ......... Maclean’s Music ........................Je Suis Tizzy
163 ............................... ch.c. ........ Munnings .................................Market Lover
170 ............................... b.c. ......... Laoban .....................................Mick’s Doll

CLARY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT 
112 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Union Rags ...............................Fastbridled
172 ............................... ch.f. ........ Nyquist.....................................Midnight Union

CLASSIC BLOODSTOCK, AGENT 
3 Saratoga Chrome .... ch.f. ........ California Chrome ...................Queen Ofthe Dawn
34 Torpedo Run .......... ch.c. ........ Gun Runner .............................Stormy Tak
49 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Empire Maker ..........................Triumphantly
73 Strawberryfrosting .. ch.f. ........ Frosted .....................................Auspicious

CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES, AGENT 
52 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Exaggerator ...............................Uman Candy
54 Sugar Weasel .......... b.c. ......... Constitution .............................Valentine’s Pearl
91 ............................... b.c. ......... Lemon Drop Kid ......................Clean Eleven
107 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Classic Empire ..........................Enchante

DE MERIC SALES, AGENT 
1 ............................... b.c. ......... Practical Joke ............................Olathe
7 ............................... ch.c. ........ Practical Joke ............................Roaming
27 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Speightstown ............................Desire Street
30 ............................... b.c. ......... Klimt ........................................Spring Street
36 ............................... b.c. ......... Quality Road ............................Surfside Tiara
60 ............................... gr/ro.c. .... Connect....................................Wild Hoots
63 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Ghostzapper .............................Abatis
81 ............................... b.f. .......... Practical Joke ............................Bustle
92 ............................... ch.c. ........ Nyquist.....................................Complete Game
119 ............................... b.f. .......... Tapit .........................................Gomo
122 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Arrogate ....................................Hero’s Amor
135 ............................... b.c. ......... Uncle Mo .................................Irish Lights (AUS)
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DE MERIC SALES, AGENT (continued)
139 ............................... ch.c. ........ Wildcat Red .............................Ivory Meadow
155 ............................... b.c. ......... Into Mischief ............................Loveofalifetime

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT 
FOR THE COMPLETE DISPERSAL OF THE ESTATE OF PAUL 
POMPA, JR.

29 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Nyquist.....................................Spirit of the Dawn
149 ............................... b.c. ......... Constitution .............................Letchworth

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT VIII 
74 ............................... b.f. .......... Bernardini ................................Backslash
171 ............................... ch.f. ........ Nyquist.....................................Midnight Ballet

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XX 
173 ............................... b.f. .......... Empire Maker ..........................Miss Hollywood

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XXI 
168 ............................... b.f. .......... Into Mischief ............................Melrose Woods

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XXII 
13 ............................... b.c. ......... Curlin .......................................Sea Island
15 ............................... b.c. ......... Malibu Moon ...........................Seeking Atlantis
95 ............................... b.c. ......... Ghostzapper .............................Coral Sun

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XXIV 
83 ............................... b.c. ......... Medaglia d’Oro ........................Callback

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XXV 
102 ............................... b.c. ......... Quality Road ............................Devious Intent

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XXIX 
38 ............................... gr/ro.f. .... Liam’s Map ...............................Sweat and Saddle

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XXXVII 
143 ............................... b.c. ......... Into Mischief ............................Knight of Th under
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EDDIE WOODS, AGENT XL 
118 ............................... b.c. ......... Distorted Humor......................Golden Ballad (IRE)

EDDIE WOODS, AGENT LII 
21 ............................... b.c. ......... Cupid .......................................Snow
108 Ikigai ...................... dkb/b.c. .. Bayern ......................................Enchanting Lady
142 ............................... ch.c. ........ Classic Empire ..........................Just Parker

GENE RECIO, AGENT 
12 ............................... ch.c. ........ American Pharoah ....................Scat Means Go
68 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Nyquist.....................................All Star Heart
75 ............................... gr/ro.c. .... Mohaymen ...............................Bashoosha
105 ............................... gr/ro.f. .... Tapit .........................................Divine Elegance

GENE RECIO, AGENT 
FOR RESTREPO ET AL

106 ............................... b.c. ......... Practical Joke ............................Do the Dance

GOLDEN ROCK, AGENT 
42 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Maclean’s Music ........................System Time
103 ............................... b.f. .......... Astern (AUS) ............................Diplomatic Angel
179 ............................... b.f. .......... Malibu Moon ...........................My Limit

HARTLEY/DE RENZO THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT 
4 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... Practical Joke ............................Queen of Th e Night (GB)
24 ............................... b.f. .......... Flatter .......................................Song Sung True
123 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Classic Empire ..........................Hit the Limit
181 Needmore Guns ..... ch.c. ........ Gun Runner .............................Needmore Flattery

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT 
50 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Unifi ed .....................................True Bliss

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT I 
147 ............................... b.c. ......... Tapit .........................................Lazy Susan

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT II 
159 ............................... gr/ro.f. .... Arrogate ....................................Mahkama
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HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT III 
176 Ha’ Penny ............... b.f. .......... Medaglia d’Oro ........................Mo’ Green

HOBY & LAYNA KIGHT, AGENT 
26 ............................... b.c. ......... Tiznow .....................................Special Treat
125 ............................... b.c. ......... Uncle Mo .................................Hollywood Royal
151 ............................... ch.f. ........ Ghostzapper .............................Life At Ten
182 ............................... gr/ro.c. .... Frosted .....................................Nickel

JAMES LAYDEN, AGENT 
56 ............................... b.c. ......... Mastery ....................................Veronique
69 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Ghostzapper .............................Alpine Sky
124 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Speightstown ............................Holiday Blues

KIRKWOOD STABLES, AGENT 
FOR GULFSTREAM GALLOP I

16 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. More Th an Ready .....................Separate Forest
25 ............................... b.c. ......... Violence ...................................Sophronia
39 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Street Sense ...............................Sweetie Darling
110 ............................... b.f. .......... Hard Spun ................................Eva London

KIRKWOOD STABLES, AGENT 
FOR GULFSTREAM GALLOP II

14 ............................... ch.c. ........ Gun Runner .............................Seattle’s Best

KIRKWOOD STABLES, AGENT 
FOR GULFSTREAM GALLOP III

35 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... Bernardini ................................Super Allison

KIRKWOOD STABLES, AGENT 
FOR GULFSTREAM GALLOP IV

111 ............................... b.c. ......... Hard Spun ................................Fanfare

L G, AGENT 
2 ............................... b.c. ......... Cupid .......................................Queen Congie

MAYBERRY FARM, AGENT 
161 ............................... b.f. .......... Uncle Mo .................................Manda Bay
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MCKATHAN BROS. SALES, AGENT 
22 ............................... ch.c. ........ Gun Runner .............................Somalia
160 ............................... ch.c. ........ Curlin .......................................Make the Sun Shine

MCKATHAN BROS. SALES, AGENT 
FOR NEW DAY TRAINING CENTER

116 ............................... b.c. ......... Malibu Moon ...........................Fun Aff air

NIALL BRENNAN STABLES, AGENT I 
134 ............................... b.f. .......... Flatter .......................................Ire

NIALL BRENNAN STABLES, AGENT II 
70 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Gun Runner .............................Ana Luisa (BRZ)

NIALL BRENNAN STABLES, AGENT III 
137 ............................... gr/ro.c. .... Tapit .........................................Ithinkisawapudycat

NIALL BRENNAN STABLES, AGENT V 
126 ............................... ch.f. ........ Curlin .......................................Above Perfection

NIALL BRENNAN STABLES, AGENT VIII 
46 ............................... ch.c. ........ Curlin .......................................Tiz Miz Sue

NIALL BRENNAN STABLES, AGENT IX 
96 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... Malibu Moon ...........................Crocus Hill

PAUL SHARP, AGENT 
58 ............................... b.c. ......... Gormley ...................................Voodoo Lounge

PAUL SHARP, AGENT I 
153 ............................... b.c. ......... Empire Maker ..........................Light of the Nile

PAUL SHARP, AGENT II 
128 ............................... b.f. .......... Bernardini ................................Honolulu
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PAUL SHARP, AGENT III 
94 ............................... b.c. ......... Street Sense ...............................Conquest Majestic

PICK VIEW LLC, AGENT 
20 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Pioneerof the Nile .....................Skipstone
65 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Practical Joke ............................Adande
109 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. More Th an Ready .....................Eskenformoney

Q BAR J THOROUGHBREDS LLC
(JENN & QUINCY ADAMS), AGENT 

76 ............................... ch.c. ........ Gormley ...................................Beware of the Bop
79 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Curlin .......................................Broken Silence
90 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Mohaymen ...............................Classic West
120 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Lord Nelson .............................Greatest Show
138 ............................... ch.c. ........ Not Th is Time ..........................It’s Not Over

RANDY BRADSHAW, AGENT I 
175 ............................... ch.c. ........ Hard Spun ................................Miss Prytania

RANDY BRADSHAW, AGENT III 
23 ............................... b.f. .......... Uncaptured ..............................Song of Royalty
136 ............................... b.c. ......... Klimt ........................................Iron Beauty
167 ............................... b.c. ......... Union Rags ...............................Mega Dream

RANDY BRADSHAW, AGENT IV 
80 ............................... gr/ro.f. .... Arrogate ....................................Bsharpsonata

RANDY BRADSHAW, AGENT V 
61 ............................... b.c. ......... Into Mischief ............................Winter Book

RANDY BRADSHAW, AGENT VI 
40 ............................... ch.f. ........ Lord Nelson .............................Sweetness ‘n Light
97 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... American Pharoah ....................Crying Shame
150 ............................... b.f. .......... American Pharoah ....................Let Joy Reign

RANDY BRADSHAW, AGENT VII 
177 ............................... b.c. ......... Classic Empire ..........................Mriya
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RANDY BRADSHAW, AGENT VIII 
174 ............................... b.c. ......... Tiznow .....................................Miss Metropolitan

SBM TRAINING & SALES LLC, AGENT 
32 ............................... gr/ro.f. .... Liam’s Map ...............................Stellabymoonlight
44 ............................... b.c. ......... Gormley ...................................Th e Best Option
77 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Classic Empire ..........................Bold Quality
78 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Arrogate ....................................Bootery
145 ............................... ch.c. ........ Dialed In ..................................Lady Vi

SCANLON TRAINING & SALES, AGENT 
FOR EXCEL BLOODSTOCK (BRUNO DEBERDT)

10 ............................... b.c. ......... Outwork ...................................Say’s Who
72 ............................... ch.f. ........ Classic Empire ..........................Auction (IRE)
89 ............................... b.c. ......... Not Th is Time ..........................Chelan Echo

SCANLON TRAINING & SALES, AGENT I 
47 ............................... b.c. ......... American Pharoah ....................Tizsomthingspecial
86 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Curlin .......................................Catch the Th rill

SCANLON TRAINING & SALES, AGENT II 
48 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Munnings .................................To the Nines

SCANLON TRAINING & SALES, AGENT III 
114 ............................... b.c. ......... Lord Nelson .............................Forestry’s Magic

SCANLON TRAINING & SALES, AGENT IV 
148 ............................... b.c. ......... Practical Joke ............................Lemon Gala

SCANLON TRAINING & SALES, AGENT V 
121 ............................... gr/ro.c. .... Liam’s Map ...............................Great Humor

SEQUEL BLOODSTOCK, AGENT 
6 ............................... b.c. ......... Laoban .....................................Right Prevails
19 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... Arrogate ....................................She Be Wild
37 ............................... b.c. ......... Tiznow .....................................Surprises Welcomed
100 ............................... b.c. ......... Gun Runner .............................Day of Victory
131 ............................... b.c. ......... Honor Code .............................Inclination
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SEQUEL BLOODSTOCK, AGENT (continued)
152 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... Hard Spun ................................Lifeinthefastlane
164 ............................... b.f. .......... Honor Code .............................Marketplace
169 ............................... b.f. .......... Uncle Mo .................................Michelle d’Oro
184 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Malibu Moon ...........................Noble Ready

SGV THOROUGHBREDS LLC (STEVEN VENOSA), AGENT 
51 ............................... ch.c. ........ Curlin .......................................Twirl (IRE)
71 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... Not Th is Time ..........................Apalachee Song
117 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... Practical Joke ............................Goforitmrsmiller
141 ............................... gr/ro.c. .... Quality Road ............................J. Quirk
146 ............................... ch.c. ........ Nyquist.....................................Laurenmychanelgirl

TOM MCCROCKLIN, AGENT I
88 ............................... b.c. ......... Lookin At Lucky ......................Chasethegold
93 ............................... ch.c. ........ Ghostzapper .............................Conga Bella
132 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Nyquist.....................................Infl iction

TOM MCCROCKLIN, AGENT II
17 ............................... ch.f. ........ Gun Runner .............................Shananies Song

TOM MCCROCKLIN, AGENT III
183 ............................... b.f. .......... Nyquist.....................................Nick’s Honor

TOM MCCROCKLIN, AGENT IV
180 ............................... b.f. .......... Practical Joke ............................Narrow Sea

TOM MCCROCKLIN, AGENT V
113 ............................... gr/ro.f. .... Arrogate ....................................Flatter Up

TOP LINE SALES LLC, AGENT I 
43 ............................... b.c. ......... Distorted Humor......................Tally Ho Dixie

TOP LINE SALES LLC, AGENT III 
53 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... Candy Ride (ARG) ...................Unicorn Girl
144 ............................... ch.c. ........ Skipshot ...................................La Belle Marquet
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TOP LINE SALES LLC, AGENT V 
41 ............................... ch.c. ........ Union Rags ...............................Sweet Tune

TOP LINE SALES LLC, AGENT VI 
55 ............................... b.f. .......... Practical Joke ............................Valiant Emilia (PER)

TOP LINE SALES LLC, AGENT VIII 
59 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Cairo Prince .............................Warrior Girl

TOP LINE SALES LLC, AGENT IX 
98 ............................... b.f. .......... Quality Road ............................Cuff  (IRE)

TOP LINE SALES LLC, AGENT X 
85 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... Practical Joke ............................Caribbean Lady

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. (CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT 
45 ............................... gr/ro.c. .... Street Sense ...............................Th issongsforbailee
67 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Uncle Mo .................................Afl eet Maggi
82 ............................... b.f. .......... Uncle Mo .................................Calais
130 ............................... b.c. ......... Bernardini ................................Improv
156 ............................... b.f. .......... Practical Joke ............................Loveyou Everybody
165 ............................... b.f. .......... Into Mischief ............................Max’s Warrior
178 ............................... b.c. ......... Constitution .............................Mrs. Mary S

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. (CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT I 
99 ............................... b.f. .......... Malibu Moon ...........................Dawn Chorus

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. (CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT II 
101 ............................... gr/ro.f. .... Tapit .........................................Detect

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. (CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT III 
31 ............................... b.c. ......... Practical Joke ............................S S Pinafore
57 ............................... b.c. ......... Candy Ride (ARG) ...................Viva Malala
104 ............................... gr/ro.c. .... Connect....................................Diva Style

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. (CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT V 
127 ............................... b.c. ......... Union Rags ...............................Hone In
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WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. (CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT VI 
129 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... Dialed In ..................................Imprecation

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. (CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT VII 
133 ............................... b.c. ......... Tapit .........................................Interject

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. (CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT VIII 
28 ............................... b.c. ......... Nyquist.....................................Spinning Wheel
154 ............................... ch.f. ........ American Freedom ...................Listen to Libby

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. (CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT IX 
157 ............................... dkb/b.f. ... Frosted .....................................Lucky Draw

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. (CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT X 
158 ............................... gr/ro.c. .... Arrogate ....................................Maggie McGowan

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. (CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT XI 
18 ............................... gr/ro.c. .... Midshipman .............................Sharp Finnish

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. (CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT XII 
33 ............................... ch.c. ........ Mastery ....................................Stormy Regatta

WAVERTREE STABLES, INC. (CIARAN DUNNE), AGENT XIV 
11 ............................... b.c. ......... Into Mischief ............................Sca Doodle

WHITE LILAC, AGENT 
5 ............................... b.c. ......... Arrogate ....................................Rehear
84 ............................... dkb/b.c. .. Into Mischief ............................Campionessa
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American Freedom: 154.
American Pharoah: 12, 47, 97, 150.
Arrogate: 5, 19, 78, 80, 113, 122, 158, 

159.
Astern (AUS): 103.

Bayern: 108.
Bernardini: 35, 74, 128, 130.

Cairo Prince: 59.
California Chrome: 3.
Candy Ride (ARG): 53, 57, 115.
Classic Empire: 72, 77, 107, 123, 142, 

177.
Connect: 60, 104.
Constitution: 54, 149, 178.
Cupid: 2, 21.
Curlin: 13, 46, 51, 79, 86, 126, 160.

Daredevil: 66.
Dialed In: 129, 145.
Distorted Humor: 43, 118.

Empire Maker: 49, 153, 173.
Exaggerator: 52.

Flatter: 24, 134.
Frosted: 73, 157, 182.

Ghostzapper: 63, 69, 93, 95, 151.
Gormley: 44, 58, 76.
Gun Runner: 14, 17, 22, 34, 70, 100, 

181.

Hard Spun: 110, 111, 152, 175.
Honor Code: 131, 164.

Into Mischief: 11, 61, 84, 143, 155, 165, 
168.

Klimt: 30, 136.

Laoban: 6, 170.
Lemon Drop Kid: 91.

Liam’s Map: 32, 38, 121.
Lookin At Lucky: 88.
Lord Nelson: 40, 114, 120.

Maclean’s Music: 42, 140.
Malibu Moon: 9, 15, 96, 99, 116, 179, 

184.
Mastery: 33, 56.
Medaglia d’Oro: 83, 176.
Midshipman: 18.
Mohaymen: 75, 90, 166.
More Th an Ready: 16, 109.
Munnings: 48, 163.

Not Th is Time: 71, 89, 138.
Nyquist: 28, 29, 68, 92, 132, 146, 171, 

172, 183.

Outwork: 10.

Pioneerof the Nile: 20, 87.
Practical Joke: 1, 4, 7, 31, 55, 65, 81, 85, 

106, 117, 148, 156, 180.

Quality Road: 36, 98, 102, 141.

Skipshot: 144.
Speightstown: 27, 124.
Street Sense: 39, 45, 94.

Tapit: 101, 105, 119, 133, 137, 147.
Tiznow: 26, 37, 174.

Uncaptured: 23.
Uncle Mo: 67, 82, 125, 135, 161, 169.
Unifi ed: 50.
Union Rags: 41, 112, 127, 167.

Violence: 25.

Wildcat Red: 139.
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Abatis ................................................. 63
Above Perfection .............................. 126
Adande ............................................... 65
Adorabell ............................................ 66
Afl eet Maggi ....................................... 67
All Star Heart ..................................... 68
Alpine Sky .......................................... 69
Ana Luisa (BRZ) ................................ 70
Apalachee Song .................................. 71
Auction (IRE) .................................... 72
Auspicious .......................................... 73

Backslash ............................................ 74
Bashoosha .......................................... 75
Beware of the Bop .............................. 76
Bold Quality ...................................... 77
Bootery .............................................. 78
Broken Silence.................................... 79
Bsharpsonata ...................................... 80
Bustle ................................................. 81

Calais ................................................. 82
Callback ............................................. 83
Campionessa ...................................... 84
Caribbean Lady .................................. 85
Catch the Th rill .................................. 86
Chanel Number Mine ........................ 87
Chasethegold ...................................... 88
Chelan Echo ...................................... 89
Classic West ....................................... 90
Clean Eleven ...................................... 91
Complete Game ................................. 92
Conga Bella ........................................ 93
Conquest Majestic .............................. 94
Coral Sun ........................................... 95
Crocus Hill ........................................ 96
Crying Shame .................................... 97
Cuff  (IRE) .......................................... 98

Dawn Chorus ..................................... 99
Day of Victory ................................. 100
Desire Street ....................................... 27
Detect .............................................. 101
Devious Intent ................................. 102
Diplomatic Angel ............................. 103
Diva Style ......................................... 104
Divine Elegance ............................... 105
Do the Dance ................................... 106

Enchante .......................................... 107
Enchanting Lady .............................. 108
Eskenformoney ................................ 109

Eva London ...................................... 110

Fanfare ............................................. 111
Fastbridled ....................................... 112
Flatter Up ......................................... 113
Forestry’s Magic ................................ 114
Forest Uproar ................................... 115
Fun Aff air ......................................... 116

Goforitmrsmiller .............................. 117
Golden Ballad (IRE) ........................ 118
Gomo ............................................... 119
Greatest Show .................................. 120
Great Humor ................................... 121

Hero’s Amor ..................................... 122
Hit the Limit .................................... 123
Holiday Blues ................................... 124
Hollywood Royal ............................. 125
Hone In ........................................... 127
Honolulu ......................................... 128

Imprecation ...................................... 129
Improv ............................................. 130
Inclination........................................ 131
Infl iction .......................................... 132
Interject ............................................ 133
Ire 134
Irish Lights (AUS) ............................ 135
Iron Beauty ...................................... 136
Ithinkisawapudycat .......................... 137
It’s Not Over .................................... 138
Ivory Meadow .................................. 139

Je Suis Tizzy ..................................... 140
J. Quirk ............................................ 141
Just Parker ........................................ 142

Knight of Th under ........................... 143

La Belle Marquet .............................. 144
Lady Vi ............................................ 145
Laurenmychanelgirl .......................... 146
Lazy Susan........................................ 147
Lemon Gala ..................................... 148
Letchworth ....................................... 149
Let Joy Reign .................................... 150
Life At Ten ....................................... 151
Lifeinthefastlane ............................... 152
Light of the Nile ............................... 153
Listen to Libby ................................. 154
Loveofalifetime ................................. 155
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Loveyou Everybody .......................... 156
Lucky Draw ..................................... 157

Maggie McGowan ............................ 158
Mahkama ......................................... 159
Make the Sun Shine ......................... 160
Manda Bay ....................................... 161
Market Lover .................................... 163
Marketplace ..................................... 164
Max’s Warrior ................................... 165
Mayakoba ........................................ 166
Mega Dream .................................... 167
Melrose Woods ................................. 168
Michelle d’Oro ................................. 169
Mick’s Doll ....................................... 170
Midnight Ballet ................................ 171
Midnight Union ............................... 172
Miss Hollywood ............................... 173
Miss Metropolitan ............................ 174
Miss Prytania.................................... 175
Mo’ Green ........................................ 176
Mriya ............................................... 177
Mrs. Mary S ..................................... 178
My Limit .......................................... 179

Narrow Sea ....................................... 180
Needmore Flattery ........................... 181
Nickel .............................................. 182
Nick’s Honor .................................... 183
Noble Ready .................................... 184

Olathe .................................................. 1

Queen Congie ...................................... 2
Queen Ofthe Dawn ............................. 3
Queen of Th e Night (GB) .................... 4

Rehear .................................................. 5
Right Prevails ....................................... 6
Roaming .............................................. 7

Saravati................................................. 9
Say’s Who ........................................... 10
Sca Doodle ......................................... 11
Scat Means Go ................................... 12
Sea Island ........................................... 13
Seattle’s Best ....................................... 14
Seeking Atlantis .................................. 15
Separate Forest ................................... 16

Shananies Song................................... 17
Sharp Finnish ..................................... 18
She Be Wild ....................................... 19
Skipstone............................................ 20
Snow .................................................. 21
Somalia .............................................. 22
Song of Royalty .................................. 23
Song Sung True .................................. 24
Sophronia ........................................... 25
Special Treat ....................................... 26
Spinning Wheel.................................. 28
Spirit of the Dawn .............................. 29
Spring Street ....................................... 30
S S Pinafore ........................................ 31
Stellabymoonlight .............................. 32
Stormy Regatta ................................... 33
Stormy Tak ......................................... 34
Super Allison ...................................... 35
Surfside Tiara ..................................... 36
Surprises Welcomed ........................... 37
Sweat and Saddle ................................ 38
Sweetie Darling .................................. 39
Sweetness ‘n Light .............................. 40
Sweet Tune ......................................... 41
System Time ....................................... 42

Tally Ho Dixie ................................... 43
Th e Best Option ................................. 44
Th issongsforbailee .............................. 45
Tiz Miz Sue ........................................ 46
Tizsomthingspecial ............................. 47
To the Nines....................................... 48
Triumphantly ..................................... 49
True Bliss ........................................... 50
Twirl (IRE) ......................................... 51

Uman Candy ...................................... 52
Unicorn Girl ...................................... 53

Valentine’s Pearl .................................. 54
Valiant Emilia (PER) .......................... 55
Veronique ........................................... 56
Viva Malala ........................................ 57
Voodoo Lounge .................................. 58

Warrior Girl ....................................... 59
Wild Hoots ........................................ 60
Winter Book ...................................... 61
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Ha’ Penny: 176.

Ikigai: 108.

Needmore Guns: 181.

Saratoga Chrome: 3.
Strawberryfrosting: 73.
Sugar Weasel: 54.

Torpedo Run: 34.
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Adios Charlie: Filly, 110.
Afl eet Alex: Colts, 67, 92, 146.
Any Given Saturday: Colt, 61.
A. P. Five Hundred: Filly, 53.
A.P. Indy: Colts, 84, 86, 95. Filly, 82.
Aptitude: Colt, 63.
Arch: Colt, 68.
Awesome Again: Filly, 150.

Bernardini: Colt, 39. Fillies, 159, 169.
Bluegrass Cat: Colts, 107, 137.
Bodemeister: Filly, 180.
Bop: Colt, 76.
Broken Vow: Colt, 79. Filly, 168.
Bwana Charlie: Colt, 65.

Candy Ride (ARG): Colts, 26, 52.
Congaree: Colt, 93.
Congrats: Colt, 27.
Coronado’s Quest: Colt, 5.
Curlin: Colt, 111.

Devil’s Bag: Filly, 101.
Discreet Cat: Colt, 106.
Distorted Humor: Colts, 66, 75, 116, 

121, 125, 130. Filly, 40.
Dixieland Band: Colt, 43.
Dixie Union: Colt, 102.

Eltish: Filly, 17.
Elusive Quality: Colts, 70, 77, 177.
Empire Maker: Colt, 133. Filly, 161.
Eskendereya: Colts, 109, 153, 175.

Fastnet Rock (AUS): Colt, 135.
First Defence: Filly, 129.
Five Star Day: Filly, 156.
Flatter: Colt, 181. Filly, 113.
Forest Camp: Colt, 142.
Forestry: Colts, 16, 114.
Forest Wildcat: Filly, 115.

Galileo: Colts, 51, 118. Filly, 98.
Ghostzapper: Colt, 124.
Giant’s Causeway: Filly, 9.
Girolamo: Colt, 42.
Gone West: Colt, 90.

Henny Hughes: Colt, 2.

Indian Charlie: Colts, 1, 69.
Fillies, 73, 154.

In Excess (IRE): Filly, 126.
In the Woods: Colt, 178.

Jump Start: Filly, 183.

Latent Heat: Colt, 163.
Lemon Drop Kid: Colt, 148.
Leroidesanimaux (BRZ): Colt, 174.
Lion Heart: Colt, 89.
Lookin At Lucky: Filly, 157.

Maclean’s Music: Filly, 128.
Majesticperfection: Colt, 94.
Malibu Moon: Colts, 29, 57, 160.

Fillies, 32, 151, 173.
Marquetry: Colt, 144.
Meadowlake: Colt, 139.
Medaglia d’Oro: Colts, 155, 167.

Filly, 96.
Midnight Lute: Filly, 171.
Midshipman: Colt, 33.
Mineshaft: Colt, 22.
Mizzen Mast: Colt, 56.
Mojave Moon: Colt, 170.
Montbrook: Colt, 20.
More Th an Ready: Colt, 184. Filly, 81.
Mr. Greeley: Colt, 49. Filly, 72.
Munnings: Colt, 14.

Offi  cer: Colt, 91.
Offl  ee Wild: Filly, 19.

Pegasus Wind: Filly, 55.
Petionville: Colt, 18.
Pleasant Tap: Colts, 44, 58.
Political Force: Filly, 134.
Pulpit: Colt, 13. Filly, 80.

Quality Road: Colts, 7, 21.

Sadler’s Wells: Filly, 4.
Salt Lake: Colt, 158.
Scat Daddy: Colts, 11, 12, 36.
Seeking the Gold: Colt, 15.
Sharp Humor: Filly, 74.
Sky Mesa: Colt, 138.
Smart Strike: Colts, 28, 127.
Songandaprayer: Filly, 71.
Speightstown: Colt, 54. Fillies, 38, 85, 

117.
Storm Boot: Colt, 78.
Storm Cat: Colts, 37, 120.
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Stormy Atlantic: Colts, 34, 132.
Filly, 164.

Street Cry (IRE): Colt, 30. Filly, 97.
Street Hero: Colt, 122.
Street Sense: Colts, 25, 31, 83.
Successful Appeal: Colt, 6.
Sun King: Filly, 3.
Super Saver: Colt, 48. Filly, 35.

Tale of the Cat: Colts, 108, 145.
Th under Gulch: Colt, 143.
Tiznow: Colts, 46, 47, 140, 147, 149.
Touch Gold: Colt, 88.

Unbridled’s Song: Colts, 45, 60, 104, 112, 
136, 141, 182. Fillies, 23, 24, 99, 
152.

Uncle Mo: Colt, 123. Fillies, 105, 119, 
176.

Union Rags: Filly, 172.

Valid Appeal: Filly, 103.
Value Plus: Colt, 87.
Victory Gallop: Colts, 100, 131.

Wagon Limit: Filly, 179.
War Chant: Colts, 59, 166.
Warrior’s Reward: Filly, 165.
Woodman: Colt, 41.

Yes It’s True: Colts, 10, 50.
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Florida 23 36 50 84 103 110 119

Iowa 87

Illinois 44

Kentucky 1 2 5 7 10 11 12
 13 15 16 17 18 19 22
 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
 31 32 33 35 37 38 40
 41 42 43 45 46 47 49
 51 53 55 56 57 58 59
 60 63 65 66 67 68 70
 71 72 75 77 78 79 80
 81 82 83 86 88 89 90
 92 94 95 96 97 98 99
 100 101 102 104 105 106 107
 108 109 111 112 113 114 115
 116 117 118 120 121 122 123
 124 125 126 127 128 129 130
 132 133 134 135 136 137 138
 139 140 141 142 143 144 145
 146 147 148 149 150 151 152
 153 154 155 156 158 160 161
 163 165 166 168 169 171 172
 173 174 175 176 177 179 180
 181 182 184

Louisiana 167

New York 3 4 6 9 14 21 39
 48 52 61 69 73 74 85
 91 93 131 164 170 183

Pennsylvania 34 54 157 159 178

Virginia 20 76


